
Cosmos, the essential
New Cosmos Enclosures VR and VD series



...As terminal panel

Hotel roomsResidential buildings, small commercial, 
geriatric and health care centres

Residential, renovation, small apartments 

…As sub distribution panel                 
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Simplicity  doesn’t mean unconfortability.  For the most basic installations your concerns 
are well defined; don’t want to sacrifice a quick and easy wiring job, don’t renounce to a 
stylish design aesthetics. 

For these installations you just need an optimized mounting and cable entry positions 
and simplify installation whilst still remaining pleasing to the eye. The new Cosmos 
Enclosures make installations blend in with any style and in any atmosphere.

The installation of the system should always be simple and beneficial to all installing 
contractors, even in the most simple residential buildings, where space could be a critical 
issue, even in the renovations of ancient and small apartments, whatever the case, 
contractors deserve a quality solution

The good taste of       
simplicity. 
Discover the New 
Cosmos Enclosures

nuevo
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Hager New Cosmos Enclosures
Just what you need, flush mounted and surface
The new Cosmos enclosures range is Hager’s residential power distribution and sub 
distribution perfect solution that ensures you have the essential you need for your next 
installation in few references. 

Even in the most simple residential buildings, where space could be a critical issue, even in the 
renovations of ancient and small apartments, whatever the case, contractors deserve a quality 
solution.

 And that, both flush mounted and surface, for small distributions up to 63 A  fully simple that 
makes “each installation easier, safer and faster.”
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The advantages for you :
• A compact solution.  Completely adapted  to simple instalations. 

• It contains the essential accessories to ensure an efficient energy  
  distribution. 

• Optimised cable entry.

• Quick, easy cable-tie points

• Easily accessible DIN rail key-hole fixation points saves time and  
  trouble.

• Discrete, uncluttered design with no visual waste is non-intrusive.

Technical characteristics :
• Flush mounted distribution boxes 1 row from 1 to 4 modules and  
 from 6 to two rows 24 modules accepting plain or glazed door

• IP rating: IP30 without door, IP40 with door, IK07

• Isolation Class II

• White colour RAL 9010

• Rated insulation:_400 V C.A./50 Hz

• Glow wiring test : 650ºC according to UNE 60695-2-  
 products conform  to RoHS directives. 
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Hager New Cosmos Enclosures

Cosmos
advantages

The brass terminals can be 
mounted all along the slot  
Wherever you may need.

Possible plaster compensation 
of DIN rails through special 
brackets 
in case the box is installed too deep 
inside the wall (maybe covered by plaster)

A compact solution 
in few references
Easy and quick selection. This 
short but complete range shows its 
versatility in small applications both 
flush mounted and surface.

Easily accessible DIN rail 
key-hole fixation  
This is, for sure, one of the biggest 
advantages to the speed to wire.

Fixation points for cable 
ties for clear cable 
management are included. 

wide sized knock-outs for 
cable and conduit entries4
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Surface mounted distribution 
box 1 and 2 rows, from 1 to
4 modules and from 6 up to 
24 with opaque or transparent 
door for devices up to 70 mm 
installation depth, DIN profile for 
modular devices 47 mm under 
the cover. Distance between the 
DIN profiles ‘axis
125 mm. (for the two row size).
Distribution boards manufac-
tured from plastic material. 
Opaque and transparent doors. 
Door is fitted on vertical in 1 row 
versions and on right or left (for 
the two row version) both without 
dismounting the cover: optional

New Cosmos surface mounted enclosures
VD series

Description  Brass terminal  Type of door Pack Ref.

Cajas de distribución  

1 row 1 z  

(H x W x D):
163,6 x 27,5 x 71 mm

1 row 2 z 

(H x W x D):
163,6 x 45,5 x 71 mm

1 row 3 z

(H x W x D):
163,6 x 63,5 x 71 mm

1 row 4 z

(H x W x D):
163,6 x 81,5 x 71 mm

1 row 6  z

(H x W x D):
170 x  134,5  x 91 mm

1 row 8  z

(H x W x D):
170 x 170,5 x 91 mm

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2 x 10 mm2  + 2 x 16 mm2 

2 x 10 mm2  + 2 x 16 mm2

VD101xx

VD102xx

VD103xx

VD104xx

VD106xx

VD106xx

VD108xx

VD106xx

VD101

VD108

lock with keys. Door opens up 
to 180º. Enclosure can be instal-
led either way up. Cable entries 
for cable, conduit and trunking.

Components included:
Brass screw-type terminals 
- Pole fillers
- Directly fixed DIN rails to 
the wall box let to have room 
enough for wiring behind them.
- Door protected by a plastic 
film

6

Opaque

Transparent

Opaque

Transparent
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Description  Brass terminal  Type of door Pack Ref.

2 x 10 mm2  + 2 x 16 mm2 

4 x 10 mm2  + 3 x 16 mm2

4 x 10 mm2  + 3 x 16 mm2

4 x 10 mm2  + 3 x 16 mm2

Cajas de distribución  

1 row 10 z

(H x W x D):
170 x 206,5 x 91 mm

1 row 12 z

(H x W x D):
200 x 292,5 x 91 mm

1 row 18 z

(H x W x D):
200 x 400 x 91 mm

2 rows 24 z

(H x W x D):
294 x 326,5 x 92,5 mm
 

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

VD110xx

VD110xx

VD112xx

VD112xx

VD118xx

VD118xx

VD212xx

VD212xx

VD110

VD118

VD212

Technical data:
- IP rating:
IP30 without door IP40 with door 
IK07
- Isolation Class II
- White colour RAL 9010
- Rated current:
for devices up to 63 A
- Rated insulation:
400 V a.c./50 Hz
- Glow wiring test: 650ºC
according to UNE 60595-2-1

Standards: all the products of
the offer conform to IEC 61439-3
All products conform to the 
ROHS directive.

New Cosmos surface mounted enclosures
VD series
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Opaque

Transparent

Opaque

Transparent

Opaque

Transparent

Opaque

Transparent
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Descripción

1 row 8 z 2 x 10 mm2  + 2 x 16 mm2 

(H x W x D) 
Wall niche 188 x 218 x 72 mm

1 row 12 z 4 x 10 mm2  + 3 x 16 mm2  

(H x W x D) 
Wall niche 208 x 290 x 72 mm

1 row 18 z 4 x 10 mm2  + 3 x 16 mm2 

(H x W x D)
Wall niche 208 x 398 x 72 mm

2 rows 24 z 4 x 10 mm2  + 3 x 16 mm2 

(H x W x D)
Wall niche 290 x 333 x 72 mm

Pack Ref.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

VR108xx

VR104xx

VR112xx

VR112xx

VR118xx

VR118xx

VR212xx

VR212xx

VR108

VR212

Flush mounted distribution 
boxes of 1 and 2 rows, from 8  
to 24 modules, supplied with 
opaque or transparent door for
devices up to 70 mm installation 
depth. DIN profile for modular 
devices 47 mm under the cover. 
Distance between the DIn rails 
axis 125 mm. (for the two row 
size).
Distribution boards manufac-
tured from plastic material. 
Opaque and transparent doors.
Door is fitted on vertical in 1 row 
versions and on right or left (for 
the two row version) both  wit-
hout dismounting the cover; op-
tional lock and keys. Door opens 

New Cosmos flush mounted enclosures
VR series

up to 180º. Wall box and cover 
can be installed either way up. Re-
movable cable entry slider. Cable 
entries for cable and conduit.

Components included:
- Brass screw-type terminals 
- Pole fillers
- Door protected by a plastic film.
- DIN rails directly fixed to the wall 
box.

Accessories:
 -DIN Rail brackets for plaster com-
pensation (in depth) in case the box 
is installed too deep inside the wall 
(maybe covered by plaster)..

 Brass terminal Type of door

Opaque

Transparent

Opaque

Transparent

Opaque

Transparent

Opaque

Transparent
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Technical data: 
Standards: all the products of
the offer conform to IEC 61439-3
All products conform to the RoHS 
directives.

- IP rating:
IP30 without
door IP40 with door IK07
- Isolation Class II
- White colour RAL 9010
- Rated current:

New Cosmos include a range of 
accessories, from brackets for 
possible plaster compensation to 
hollow wall anchor fi xations,
every single feature is conceived 
to save time and increase sim-
plicity of mounting. It is also 
possible to fi nd spare parts and 
additional accessories to the 
range, such as keys, locks and 
doors.

Accessories

Lock
Supplied with 2 keys

Opaque doors (Spare parts) 
Doors made of plastic
material, RAL 9010

Transparent doors, 
(policarbonate

 VD106 
 VD108
 VR108  
 VD110 
 VR/VD112
 VR/VD118
 VD212
 VR212

 

 VD106 
 VD108
 VR108  
 VD110 
 VR/VD112
 VR/VD118
 VD212
 VR212

 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hollow wall lever set
VZ927N

Brackets set for plaster 
compensation of DIN rails 

VZ925N

2 pieces

1 set

4 piecesClass II caps VS

Set DIN rails (including screws)  (spare part)
Screw set VD/VR  (spare part)                                                             
8x cover fi xation screws,
4x DIN rail fi xation screws

VZ789N

VZ925N

VZ932N

VZ910N
VZ912N
VZ914N
VZ916N
VZ918N
VZ920N
VZ922N
VZ924N

VZ909N 
VZ911N 
VZ913N 
VZ915N 
VZ917N 
VZ919N 
VZ921N
VZ923N 

1 VZ926N

VZ924N

VZ924N

VZ927N

VZ789N

VZ925N

Descripción Pack         Referencia

VZ926N

4 pieces

4 pieces

For the box

for devices up to 63 A
- Rated insulation:
400 V a.c./50 Hz
- Glow wiring test: 650ºC
according to UNE 60595-2-1



10

New Cosmos flush mounted enclosures
VR series

 Reference  size // mm

 Marco Wall Niche

 H1  H2  H3  H4

 VR108  1 row 8 
z  236  206  218  188

 VR112  2 rows 12 
z  308  226  290  208

 VR118...  1 row 18 
z  416  226  398  208

 VR212...  2 rows 24 
z  308  351  290  333

Nº-Nr

Kniesigk

Indice

Grupo-pieza / purch.-part group Proyecto / project Departamento / departmentPieza / part-no.

Diseñador tecnico: / tech. designer:Denominacion / partname Dimensiones base / base dimensionsPos. Piezas/pcs

Peso

Codificacion
Contraccion / shrinkage:

Dim. funcionales
functional dimensions

a . . .

N

Nr.
Remplaza a:
replace   :

Remplazado por:
replaced by:

Espesor / thickness

Designacion:

Designation:
 

Volumen / volume
( cm 3 )

         %

( mm )

Escala / scale

Formato / size

Fecha / date

Fecha / date

Material / material

Verificado por: / verified by

Tratamiento / treatment

Dibujado por: / drawn by

de Envolventes S.A.
Hager Industrial A0
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conicity

EN5
Design Owners
9Z 0015 00

308

35
1

72 21290

33
3

Es
te

 d
ib

uj
o 

y 
la

 in
fo

rm
ac

io
n 

co
nt

en
id

a 
en

 e
l s

on
 P

R
O

PI
ED

AD
 E

XC
LU

SI
VA

 
de

 H
AG

ER
 IN

D
U

ST
R

IA
L 

D
E 

EN
VO

LV
EN

TE
S 

S.
A.

N
o 

es
ta

 p
er

m
iti

da
 s

u 
re

pr
od

uc
ci

on
 n

i d
eb

e 
se

r a
cc

es
ib

le
 a

 te
rc

er
os

 s
in

 
PR

EV
IO

 C
O

N
SE

N
TI

M
IE

N
TO

 P
O

R
 E

SC
R

IT
O

.

Th
e 

co
py

rig
ht

 o
f t

hi
s 

dr
af

t r
em

ai
ns

 to
 u

s.
 It

's 
no

t a
llo

w
ed

to
 c

op
y 

or
 p

ut
 th

e 
dr

af
t t

o 
pr

ov
is

io
n 

in
 fa

vo
r o

f a
 th

ird
 p

ar
ty

.
   

   
   

   
   

H
ag

er
 In

du
st

ria
l d

e 
En

vo
lv

en
te

s

/ / IC2 R&D 

/ / / / /

2485.12 638.72 /

/ /

Dim. sin tolerancias
dimensions without tolerances by
 

DIN/ISO  16742-TG4

GIAMBELLUCA DARIO 09-Apr-15                /
TORNOS S. /                /

1:2
     GENERAL_DIM_IC2_SURF_FLUSH / 2 / 2

/ /

In
di

ce

Modificaciones/modifications
Descripcion/ brief description Fecha/date Nombre

/ / / /

/ / / /

/ / / /

REFERENCES H1 H2 H3 H4
VR108 236 mm 206 mm 218 mm 188 mm
VR112 308 mm 226 mm 290 mm 208 mm

VR118 416 mm 226 mm 398 mm 208 mm

IC2 FLUSH VERSION

H1

H
2

H3
H

4
72 19.4

 Cable entries

 Top/bottom

Cable entries knockout-type the other side pre cuts with dia-
 meters  40 mm the wall box is 180º turnable

Side

 Each one knockout Ø 25 mm on the left and right in the upper
and lower connection space

Back

Knockouts are foreseen on the back wallbox
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New Cosmos surface mounted enclosures
VD series

Cable entries

top/bottom -

 Both sides cable entry, knockout-type, for cable, conduit or trunking.
Cable ties can be fixed wherever needed on the backplate

Nº-Nr

Kniesigk

Indice

Grupo-pieza / purch.-part group Proyecto / project Departamento / departmentPieza / part-no.

Diseñador tecnico: / tech. designer:Denominacion / partname Dimensiones base / base dimensionsPos. Piezas/pcs

Peso

Codificacion
Contraccion / shrinkage:

Dim. funcionales
functional dimensions

a . . .

N

Nr.
Remplaza a:
replace   :

Remplazado por:
replaced by:

Espesor / thickness

Designacion:

Designation:
 

Volumen / volume
( cm 3 )

         %

( mm )

Escala / scale

Formato / size

Fecha / date

Fecha / date

Material / material

Verificado por: / verified by

Tratamiento / treatment

Dibujado por: / drawn by

de Envolventes S.A.
Hager Industrial A0

weight (g)

Conicidad
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EN5
Design Owners
9Z 0015 00
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/ / /

 [.2]  [.2]

/

Dim. sin tolerancias
dimensions without tolerances by
 

DIN/ISO  16742-TG4

Giambelluca Dario 07-Apr-15

Tornos S. /

1:1
     GENERAL_DIM_IC2_SURF_FLUSH 1 / 3

/ /

In
di

ce

Modificaciones/modifications
Descripcion/ brief description Fecha/date Nombre

/ / / /

/ / / /

/ / / /

REFERENCES H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
VD101 27.5 mm 135.5 mm 9 mm 9 mm 10 mm 
VD102 45.5 mm 135.5 mm 26 mm 9 mm 10 mm 

VD103 63.5 mm 126 mm 35.5 mm 15 mm 12.5 mm 

VD104 81.5 mm 125 mm 52.7 mm 16 mm 13 mm 

REFERENCES H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
VD106 134.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 104 mm 108 mm 31 mm 15 mm
VD108 170.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 139.5 mm 107 mm 31.5 mm 15.5 mm

VD110 206.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 176 mm 107 mm 32 mm 15 mm

VD112 292.5 mm 200 mm 91 mm 262.5 mm 137 mmm 32 mm 15 mm

VD118 400 mm 200 mm 91 mm 371.5 mm 131.5 mm 34 mm 14.5 mm

VD212 294 mm 326.5 mm 92.5 mm 262 mm 262 mm 32.5 mm 16 mm

IC2 SURFACE VERSION

Nº-Nr

Kniesigk

Indice

Grupo-pieza / purch.-part group Proyecto / project Departamento / departmentPieza / part-no.

Diseñador tecnico: / tech. designer:Denominacion / partname Dimensiones base / base dimensionsPos. Piezas/pcs

Peso
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Contraccion / shrinkage:
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functional dimensions
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Remplaza a:
replace   :

Remplazado por:
replaced by:

Espesor / thickness

Designacion:

Designation:
 

Volumen / volume
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         %
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Escala / scale

Formato / size

Fecha / date

Fecha / date

Material / material

Verificado por: / verified by

Tratamiento / treatment

Dibujado por: / drawn by
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1:1
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/ /
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Modificaciones/modifications
Descripcion/ brief description Fecha/date Nombre

/ / / /

/ / / /

/ / / /

REFERENCES H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
VD101 27.5 mm 135.5 mm 9 mm 9 mm 10 mm 
VD102 45.5 mm 135.5 mm 26 mm 9 mm 10 mm 

VD103 63.5 mm 126 mm 35.5 mm 15 mm 12.5 mm 

VD104 81.5 mm 125 mm 52.7 mm 16 mm 13 mm 

REFERENCES H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
VD106 134.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 104 mm 108 mm 31 mm 15 mm
VD108 170.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 139.5 mm 107 mm 31.5 mm 15.5 mm

VD110 206.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 176 mm 107 mm 32 mm 15 mm

VD112 292.5 mm 200 mm 91 mm 262.5 mm 137 mmm 32 mm 15 mm

VD118 400 mm 200 mm 91 mm 371.5 mm 131.5 mm 34 mm 14.5 mm

VD212 294 mm 326.5 mm 92.5 mm 262 mm 262 mm 32.5 mm 16 mm

IC2 SURFACE VERSION

Nº-Nr

Kniesigk

Indice

Grupo-pieza / purch.-part group Proyecto / project Departamento / departmentPieza / part-no.
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Espesor / thickness
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Designation:
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Escala / scale

Formato / size

Fecha / date

Fecha / date

Material / material

Verificado por: / verified by

Tratamiento / treatment

Dibujado por: / drawn by
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Modificaciones/modifications
Descripcion/ brief description Fecha/date Nombre

/ / / /

/ / / /

/ / / /

REFERENCES H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
VD101 27.5 mm 135.5 mm 9 mm 9 mm 10 mm 
VD102 45.5 mm 135.5 mm 26 mm 9 mm 10 mm 

VD103 63.5 mm 126 mm 35.5 mm 15 mm 12.5 mm 

VD104 81.5 mm 125 mm 52.7 mm 16 mm 13 mm 

REFERENCES H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
VD106 134.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 104 mm 108 mm 31 mm 15 mm
VD108 170.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 139.5 mm 107 mm 31.5 mm 15.5 mm

VD110 206.5 mm 170 mm 91 mm 176 mm 107 mm 32 mm 15 mm

VD112 292.5 mm 200 mm 91 mm 262.5 mm 137 mmm 32 mm 15 mm

VD118 400 mm 200 mm 91 mm 371.5 mm 131.5 mm 34 mm 14.5 mm

VD212 294 mm 326.5 mm 92.5 mm 262 mm 262 mm 32.5 mm 16 mm

IC2 SURFACE VERSION

Nº-Nr

Kniesigk

Indice
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 Reference  size // mm

 H1  H2  H3  H4  H5

 VD101  1 row 1 
z  27,5  135,5  9  9  10

 VD102  1 row 2 
z  45,5  135,5  26  9  10

 VD103  1 row 3 
z  63,5  126  35,5  15  12,5

 VD104  1 row 4 
z  81,5    125  52,7  16  13

 Reference  size // mm

 H1  H2  H3  H4  H5  H6  H7

 VD106  1 row 6 z  134,5  170  91  104  108  31  15

 VD108  2 rows 8 
z  170,5  170  91  139,5  107  31,5  15,5

 VD110  1 row 10 
z  206,5  170  91  176  107  32  15

 VD112  1 row 12 z  292,5  200  91  262,5  137  32  15

 VD118  1 row 18 z  400  200  91  371,5  131,5  34  14,5

 VD212  2 rows 24z  294  326,5  92,5  262  262  32,5  16



Hager Sistemas S.A.
Alfred Nobel 18
Pol. Ind. Valldoriolf
Apartado 39
E-08430 La Roca del Vallès

Teléfono 938 424 730
Telefax 938 422 132
www.hager.es


