# :hager

## Cosmos, the essential

New Cosmos Enclosures VR and VD series





Residential, renovation, small apartments

Residential buildings, small commercial, geriatric and health care centres



...As sub distribution panel

Hotel rooms



...As terminal panel



# The good taste of simplicity. **Discover the New Cosmos Enclosures**

Simplicity doesn't mean unconfortability. For the most basic installations your concerns are well defined; don't want to sacrifice a quick and easy wiring job, don't renounce to a stylish design aesthetics.

For these installations you just need an optimized mounting and cable entry positions and simplify installation whilst still remaining pleasing to the eye. The new Cosmos Enclosures make installations blend in with any style and in any atmosphere.

The installation of the system should always be simple and beneficial to all installing contractors, even in the most simple residential buildings, where space could be a critical issue, even in the renovations of ancient and small apartments, whatever the case, contractors deserve a quality solution



# Hager New Cosmos Enclosures

# Just what you need, flush mounted and surface

The new Cosmos enclosures range is Hager's residential power distribution and sub distribution perfect solution that ensures you have the essential you need for your next installation in few references.

Even in the most simple residential buildings, where space could be a critical issue, even in the renovations of ancient and small apartments, whatever the case, contractors deserve a quality solution.

And that, both flush mounted and surface, for small distributions up to 63 A fully simple that makes "each installation easier, safer and faster."



## The advantages for you :

- A compact solution. Completely adapted to simple instalations.
- It contains the essential accessories to ensure an efficient energy distribution.
- Optimised cable entry.
- Quick, easy cable-tie points
- Easily accessible DIN rail key-hole fixation points saves time and trouble.
- Discrete, uncluttered design with no visual waste is non-intrusive.

### Technical characteristics :

- Flush mounted distribution boxes 1 row from 1 to 4 modules and from 6 to two rows 24 modules accepting plain or glazed door
- IP rating: IP30 without door, IP40 with door, IK07
- Isolation Class II
- White colour RAL 9010
- Rated insulation:\_400 V C.A./50 Hz
- Glow wiring test : 650°C according to UNE 60695-2products conform to RoHS directives.

Cosmos advantages



# A compact solution in few references

Easy and quick selection. This short but complete range shows its versatility in small applications both flush mounted and surface.



wide sized knock-outs for cable and conduit entries



# Easily accessible DIN rail key-hole fixation

This is, for sure, one of the biggest advantages to the speed to wire.



The brass terminals can be mounted all along the slot Wherever you may need.



Fixation points for cable ties for clear cable management are included.



#### Possible plaster compensation of DIN rails through special brackets

in case the box is installed too deep inside the wall (maybe covered by plaster)





Surface mounted distribution box 1 and 2 rows, from 1 to 4 modules and from 6 up to 24 with opaque or transparent door for devices up to 70 mm installation depth, DIN profile for modular devices 47 mm under the cover. Distance between the DIN profiles 'axis 125 mm. (for the two row size). Distribution boards manufactured from plastic material. Opaque and transparent doors. Door is fitted on vertical in 1 row versions and on right or left (for the two row version) both without dismounting the cover: optional

lock with keys. Door opens up to 180°. Enclosure can be installed either way up. Cable entries for cable, conduit and trunking.

#### Components included:

Brass screw-type terminals - Pole fillers

Directly fixed DIN rails to the wall box let to have room enough for wiring behind them.
Door protected by a plastic film

Description	Brass terminal	Type of door	Pack	Ref
Cajas de distribución				
1 row 1			1	VD1
(H x W x D): 163,6 x 27,5 x 71 mm				
1 row 2			1	VD1
(H x W x D): 163,6 x 45,5 x 71 mm				
1 row 3			1	VD1
(H x W x D): 163,6 x 63,5 x 71 mm				
1 row 4			1	VD1
(H x W x D): 163,6 x 81,5 x 71 mm				
1 row 6	2 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 2 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VD10
(H x W x D): 170 x 134,5 x 91 mm		Transparent	1	VD10
1 row 8	2 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 2 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VD10
(H x W x D): 170 x 170,5 x 91 mm		Transparent	1	VD1

VD101



VD108

:hager

#### Technical data:

IP rating:
IP30 without door IP40 with door
IK07
Isolation Class II
White colour RAL 9010
Rated current:
for devices up to 63 A
Rated insulation:
400 V a.c./50 Hz
Glow wiring test: 650°C
according to UNE 60595-2-1

**Standards:** all the products of the offer conform to IEC 61439-3 All products conform to the ROHS directive.



VD110



VD118



Description	Brass terminal	Type of door	Pack	Ref.
Cajas de distribución	2 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 2 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VD110xx
1 row 10				
(H x W x D): 170 x 206,5 x 91 mm		Transparent	1	VD110xx
1 row 12	4 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 3 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VD112xx
(H x W x D): 200 x 292,5 x 91 mm		Transparent	1	VD112xx
1 row 18	4 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 3 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VD118xx
(H x W x D): 200 x 400 x 91 mm		Transparent	1	VD118xx
2 rows 24	4 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 3 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VD212xx
(H x W x D):				
294 x 326,5 x 92,5 mm		Transparent	1	VD212xx

VD212





Flush mounted distribution boxes of 1 and 2 rows, from 8 to 24 modules, supplied with opaque or transparent door for devices up to 70 mm installation depth. DIN profile for modular devices 47 mm under the cover. Distance between the DIn rails axis 125 mm. (for the two row size).

Distribution boards manufactured from plastic material. Opaque and transparent doors. Door is fitted on vertical in 1 row versions and on right or left (for the two row version) both without dismounting the cover; optional lock and keys. Door opens up to 180°. Wall box and cover can be installed either way up. Removable cable entry slider. Cable entries for cable and conduit.

#### **Components included:**

- Brass screw-type terminals
- Pole fillers

Door protected by a plastic film.
DIN rails directly fixed to the wall box.

#### Accessories:

-DIN Rail brackets for plaster compensation (in depth) in case the box is installed too deep inside the wall (maybe covered by plaster)..



VR108



VR212

Descripción	Brass terminal ଅପସପପପପିକ କି କି   ଡଡେଡେଡେଡଡିଡ ଡି ଡି	Type of door	Pack	Ref.
1 row 8	2 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 2 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VR108xx
(H x W x D) Wall niche 188 x 218 x 72 mm		Transparent	1	VR104xx
1 row 12	4 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 3 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VR112xx
(H x W x D) Wall niche 208 x 290 x 72 mm		Transparent	1	VR112xx
1 row 18	4 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 3 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VR118xx
(H x W x D) Wall niche 208 x 398 x 72 mm		Transparent	1	VR118xx
2 rows 24	4 x 10 mm <sup>2</sup> + 3 x 16 mm <sup>2</sup>	Opaque	1	VR212xx
(H x W x D) Wall niche 290 x 333 x 72 mm		Transparent	1	VR212xx



Technical data: Standards: all the products of the offer conform to IEC 61439-3 All products conform to the RoHS directives. - IP rating: IP30 without door IP40 with door IK07 - Isolation Class II - White colour RAL 9010 - Rated current:	for devices up to 63 A - Rated insulation: 400 V a.c./50 Hz - Glow wiring test: 650°C according to UNE 60595-2-1	access possibl hollow every s to save plicity c possibl addition	New Cosmos include a range of accessories, from brackets for possible plaster compensation to hollow wall anchor fixations, every single feature is conceived to save time and increase sim- plicity of mounting. It is also possible to find spare parts and additional accessories to the range, such as keys, locks and doors.		
	Descripción			Pack	Referencia
VZ924N	Opaque doors (Spare parts) Doors made of plastic material, RAL 9010	For the box	VD106 VD108 VR108 VD110 VR/VD112 VR/VD118 VD212 VR212	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	VZ910N VZ912N VZ914N VZ916N VZ918N VZ920N VZ922N VZ924N
VZ924N	Transparent doors, (policarbonate		VD106 VD108 VR108 VD110 VR/VD112 VR/VD118 VD212 VR212	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	VZ909N VZ911N VZ913N VZ915N VZ917N VZ917N VZ921N VZ923N
CIL CIL	Lock Supplied with 2 keys			1	VZ926N
<b>&gt;&gt;</b> , VZ926N	Hollow wall lever set			4 pieces	VZ927N
	Brackets set for plaster compensation of DIN rails			4 pieces	VZ925N
VZ927N	Class II caps VS			4 pieces	VZ789N
1 IL					
VZ925N	Set DIN rails (including screws) (s Screw set VD/VR (spare part)	pare part)		2 pieces	VZ925N
88	8x cover fixation screws, 4x DIN rail fixation screws			1 set	VZ932N
VZ789N					

#### **Cable entries**

#### Top/bottom

Cable entries knockout-type the other side pre cuts with diameters 40 mm the wall box is  $180^\circ$  turnable

#### Side

Each one knockout Ø 25 mm on the left and right in the upper and lower connection space

#### Back

Knockouts are foreseen on the back wallbox











Reference		size // mm				
		Marco		Wall Niche	e	
		H1 H2		НЗ	H4	
VR108	1 row 8	236	206	218	188	
VR112	2 rows 12	308	226	290	208	
VR118	1 row 18	416	226	398	208	
VR212	2 rows 24	308	351	290	333	

#### **Cable entries**

#### top/bottom -

Both sides cable entry, knockout-type, for cable, conduit or trunking. Cable ties can be fixed wherever needed on the backplate





Reference		size // mm				
		H1	H2	НЗ	H4	H5
VD101	1 row 1	27,5	135,5	9	9	10
VD102	1 row 2	45,5	135,5	26	9	10
VD103	1 row 3	63,5	126	35,5	15	12,5
VD104	1 row 4	81,5	125	52,7	16	13



Reference		size // mm						
		H1	H2	НЗ	H4	H5	H6	H7
VD106	1 row 6	134,5	170	91	104	108	31	15
VD108	2 rows 8	170,5	170	91	139,5	107	31,5	15,5
VD110	1 row 10	206,5	170	91	176	107	32	15
VD112	1 row 12	292,5	200	91	262,5	137	32	15
VD118	1 row 18	400	200	91	371,5	131,5	34	14,5
VD212	2 rows 24	294	326,5	92,5	262	262	32,5	16



Hager Sistemas S.A. Alfred Nobel 18 Pol. Ind. Valldoriolf Apartado 39 E-08430 La Roca del Vallès 
 Teléfono
 938 424 730

 Telefax
 938 422 132

 www.hager.es

